GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1415
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015

CBIRAIDS
Mahto Dr. Banshilal

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of those officers/ employees of the State Government of Chhattisgarh against whom complaints have been received by the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI);

(b) the details of those officers/ employees in whose offices/complexes raids have been conducted by CBI on the basis of complaints;
and

(c) the details of those officers/ employees against whom investigation has been conducted and chargesheets filed?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): CBI has not received any complaint against officers/employees of the State Govt. of Chhattisgarh during the last three years i.e.
2012, 2013, 2014 & 2015(upto 31.01.2015) as per available records.

(b): In view of reply to part (a) above question does not arise.
(c): A Regular case No. RC 5(S)/2014/SCU.V/SC.Il has been registered on the direction of Hon'ble High Court of Chhattisgarh at

Bilaspur against local police officials of State Gowvt. of Chhattisgarh on 27.11.2014 with allegations of custodial death of a person. The case is under investigation.
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